



Bid Tabulation

Village of West Jefferson
Paving Program 2020
February 24, 2020

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	Cox Paving LLC Washington Court House, OH		Kokosing Construction Co, Inc. Westerville, OH		B&B Sealing, LLC dba DuraSeal Columbus, OH		Filmore Construction LLC Leesburg, OH		The Shelly Company Thornville, OH		Columbus Asphalt Paving Gahanna, OH		Strawser Paving Company Columbus, OH		Shelly and Sands, Inc. Columbus, OH		Decker Construction Company Columbus, OH			
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
BASE BID																								
1	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	362	\$80.00	\$28,960.00	\$65.00	\$23,530.00	\$93.00	\$33,666.00	\$47.00	\$17,014.00	\$98.00	\$35,476.00	\$95.00	\$34,390.00	\$83.00	\$30,046.00	\$100.00	\$36,200.00	\$120.00	\$43,440.00	\$150.00	\$54,300.00
2	254	VARIABLE DEPTH PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	13205	\$3.00	\$39,615.00	\$2.08	\$27,466.40	\$1.95	\$25,749.75	\$2.01	\$26,542.05	\$1.50	\$19,807.50	\$2.05	\$27,070.25	\$3.60	\$47,538.00	\$2.00	\$26,410.00	\$4.80	\$63,384.00	\$2.76	\$36,445.80
3	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	1188	\$5.00	\$5,940.00	\$3.95	\$4,692.60	\$3.05	\$3,623.40	\$5.00	\$5,940.00	\$4.00	\$4,752.00	\$3.25	\$3,861.00	\$4.90	\$5,821.20	\$4.50	\$5,346.00	\$3.00	\$3,564.00	\$4.25	\$5,049.00
4	442	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5MM, TYPE A (448)	C.Y.	734	\$200.00	\$146,800.00	\$185.52	\$136,171.68	\$170.00	\$124,780.00	\$216.50	\$158,911.00	\$194.00	\$142,396.00	\$186.50	\$136,891.00	\$200.00	\$146,800.00	\$211.00	\$154,874.00	\$162.00	\$118,908.00	\$197.74	\$145,141.16
5	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	11	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$128.20	\$1,410.20	\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$925.00	\$10,175.00	\$145.00	\$1,595.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$210.00	\$2,310.00	\$241.61	\$2,657.71
6	611	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$60.59	\$545.31	\$420.00	\$3,780.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$135.00	\$1,215.00	\$157.61	\$1,418.49
7	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,689.09	\$15,689.09	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
8	642	STOP LINE	FT.	125	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$6.95	\$868.75	\$6.95	\$868.75	\$7.00	\$875.00	\$3.00	\$375.00	\$6.95	\$868.75	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$7.00	\$875.00	\$6.35	\$793.75	\$6.30	\$787.50
9	642	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	687	\$4.00	\$2,748.00	\$3.50	\$2,404.50	\$3.50	\$2,404.50	\$4.00	\$2,748.00	\$4.00	\$2,748.00	\$3.50	\$2,404.50	\$3.00	\$2,061.00	\$3.50	\$2,404.50	\$3.15	\$2,164.05	\$3.15	\$2,164.05
10	642	LANE ARROW	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$86.00	\$172.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$91.00	\$182.00	\$90.30	\$180.60
11	642	CHANNELIZING LINE	FT.	14	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$2.00	\$28.00	\$2.00	\$28.00	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$2.00	\$28.00	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$2.00	\$28.00	\$5.25	\$73.50	\$5.25	\$73.50
BASE BID TOTAL						\$237,783.00		\$213,036.53		\$217,095.40		\$217,400.05		\$227,794.50		\$236,018.50		\$240,278.20		\$241,867.50		\$250,234.30		\$252,717.81
ALTERNATE 1																								
12	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	43	\$80.00	\$3,440.00	\$166.49	\$7,159.07	\$167.00	\$7,181.00	\$47.00	\$2,021.00	\$200.00	\$8,600.00	\$95.00	\$4,085.00	\$83.00	\$3,569.00	\$116.63	\$5,015.09	\$140.00	\$6,020.00	\$150.00	\$6,450.00
13	254	VARIABLE DEPTH PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2126	\$3.00	\$6,378.00	\$2.00	\$4,252.00	\$4.45	\$9,460.70	\$2.01	\$4,273.26	\$3.00	\$6,378.00	\$2.05	\$4,258.30	\$3.00	\$6,378.00	\$2.10	\$4,464.60	\$6.00	\$12,756.00	\$4.20	\$8,929.20
14	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	191	\$5.00	\$955.00	\$4.92	\$939.72	\$3.05	\$582.55	\$5.00	\$955.00	\$4.00	\$764.00	\$3.25	\$620.75	\$14.50	\$2,769.50	\$4.50	\$859.50	\$3.00	\$573.00	\$4.25	\$811.75
15	442	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5MM, TYPE A (448)	C.Y.	118	\$200.00	\$23,600.00	\$190.76	\$22,509.68	\$205.00	\$24,190.00	\$216.50	\$25,547.00	\$194.00	\$22,892.00	\$186.50	\$22,007.00	\$205.00	\$24,190.00	\$214.00	\$25,252.00	\$189.00	\$22,302.00	\$218.84	\$25,823.12
16	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$128.20	\$128.20	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$241.61	\$241.61
17	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$502.90	\$502.90	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
18	642	STOP LINE	FT.	42	\$4.00	\$168.00	\$6.95	\$291.90	\$6.95	\$291.90	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$3.00	\$126.00	\$6.95	\$291.90	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$7.00	\$294.00	\$6.35	\$266.70	\$5.25	\$220.50
19	642	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	230	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$3.50	\$805.00	\$3.50	\$805.00	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$4.00	\$920.00	\$3.50	\$805.00	\$2.50	\$575.00	\$3.50	\$805.00	\$3.15	\$724.50	\$2.62	\$602.60
ALTERNATE 1 BID TOTAL						\$36,991.00		\$36,588.47		\$45,561.15		\$35,466.26		\$40,080.00		\$35,492.95		\$39,036.50		\$38,890.19		\$44,852.20		\$43,728.78
ALTERNATE 2																								
20	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	12	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$302.28	\$3,627.36	\$520.00	\$6,240.00	\$47.00	\$564.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$95.00	\$1,140.00	\$83.00	\$996.00	\$116.63	\$1,400.16	\$215.00	\$2,580.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
21	254	VARIABLE DEPTH PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	612	\$3.00	\$1,836.00	\$3.58	\$2,190.96	\$15.40	\$9,424.80	\$2.01	\$1,230.12	\$3.00	\$1,836.00	\$2.05	\$1,254.60	\$3.00	\$1,836.00	\$2.25	\$1,377.00	\$6.00	\$3,672.00	\$4.20	\$2,570.40
22	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	55	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$5.76	\$316.80	\$3.05	\$167.75	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$4.00	\$220.00	\$3.25	\$178.75	\$14.50	\$797.50	\$4.50	\$247.50	\$3.00	\$165.00	\$4.25	\$233.75
23	442	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5MM, TYPE A (448)	C.Y.	34	\$200.00	\$6,800.00	\$207.97	\$7,070.98	\$364.00	\$12,376.00	\$216.50	\$7,361.00	\$194.00	\$6,596.00	\$186.50	\$6,341.00	\$205.00	\$6,970.00	\$220.00	\$7,480.00	\$189.00	\$6,426.00	\$218.84	\$7,440.56
24	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$251.44	\$251.44	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
25	642	STOP LINE	FT.	24	\$4.00	\$96.00	\$6.95	\$166.80	\$6.95	\$166.80	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$72.00	\$6.95	\$166.80	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$7.00	\$168.00	\$6.35	\$152.40	\$5.25	\$126.00
26	642	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	65	\$4.00	\$260.00	\$3.50	\$227.50	\$3.50	\$227.50	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$4.00	\$260.00	\$3.50	\$227.50	\$2.50	\$162.50	\$3.50	\$227.50	\$3.15	\$204.75	\$2.62	\$170.30
ALTERNATE 2 BID TOTAL						\$11,027.00		\$13,851.84		\$30,912.85		\$10,995.12		\$11,634.00		\$10,108.65		\$12,082.00		\$12,400.16		\$15,200.15		\$12,691.01
BASE + ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL						\$274,774.00		\$249,625.00		\$262,616.55		\$252,866.31		\$267,874.50		\$271,511.45		\$279,314.70		\$280,757.69		\$295,086.50		\$296,446.59
BASE + ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL						\$248,810.00		\$226,888.37		\$247,968.25		\$228,395.17		\$239,428.50		\$246,127.15		\$252,360.20		\$254,267.66		\$266,434.45		\$265,408.82
BASE + ALTERNATE 1 + ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL						\$285,801.00		\$263,476.84		\$293,529.40		\$263,861.43		\$279,508.50		\$281,620.10		\$291,396.70		\$293,157.85		\$310,286.65		\$309,137.60

*1 Total given was \$31,620.36
 *2 Total given was \$249,020.31
 *3 Total given was \$260,015.43